

Bahamas Government Registered Stock Disclaimer

Pursuant to section 29 of the Central Bank Act, 2000, The Central Bank of the Bahamas serves as the Registrar to the Bahamian Government and issues Bahamas Government Registered Stocks (BGRS) on its behalf.

This Bahamas Government Registered Stock Purchase Application serves as a Purchase Agreement between the Central Bank of The Bahamas, on behalf of the Bahamian Government, and the purchaser(s).

All securities, including BGRS, carry risk and all investment decisions of an individual are the responsibility of that individual. Although guaranteed by the Government of The Bahamas, Bahamas Government Registered Stocks are not devoid of market risk. Therefore, the value of the Government-issued bonds may fluctuate due to general market conditions or other factors.

Individuals who may have any doubts as to the merits of an investment, you should seek advice from an independent financial advisor prior to your participation.